UNITED NATIONS DISPUTE TRIBUNAL	Case No.:	UNDT/NY/2023/016
	Judgment No.:	UNDT/2023/065
	Date:	27 June 2023
	Original:	English

Introduction

1. On 22 June 2023, the Applicant, a staff member with the United Nations Secretariat in New York, filed an application contesting the "[United Nations] Management decision to cut [his employment] short by 4 months, prior to [his] mandatory retirement age, after nearly 30 years of service in the [United Nations]". The Applicant submits that the contested decision was made by "Medical Services Division-[United Nations]Management" and that he was notified of the decision on 24 April 2023. There was no contested decision attached to the application.

2. By email on 23 June 2023 and on 26 June 2023, the Tribunal requested the Applicant to provide a copy of the contested administrative decision indicating the date of the decision and the name of the decision()4sión

Case No. UNDT/NY/2023/016 Judgment No. UNDT/2023/065